TALKAIR10
USER GUIDE
WIRELESS
Mono Headset
Charging
Product Overview
Connection Instructions
Pairing Mode:
When the headset is powered off, press and hold the Multi-Function Button
(MFB) for 5–7 seconds. The LED will begin flashing red and blue alternately,
indicating that pairing mode is active. On your phone, PC, or laptop, enable BT
and search for “TALKAIR10” in the list of available devices. Select it to pair. Once
connected successfully, the LED will change to a slow blue flash.
Charging Indicator
Multifunction Button
(MFB)
270° Rotating Mic
Increase Volume
Control
Adjustable Headband
Reinforced
Headband
Comfortable
Rubber Headrest
Decrease
Volume Control
Soft Earcup
Cushion
Headset
Charging Dock
USB-C Charging
Mic Mute
Control
ENC Mic
Function Buttons
Pairing with 2 Devices
Pairing with the first device.
Turn OFF BT of the first,
Connect with the second one.
Turn ON the first device and choose “ TalkAir10 ”
1
2
3
Troubleshooting Guide
Specifications
Frequently Asked Questions
Q: Can't use the headset on my PC?
A: After pairing, go to your system’s audio settings and ensure you're selecting the
correct audio mode:
“TALKAIR10 Hands-Free AG Audio” for calls/meetings with mic
“TALKAIR10 Stereo” for music/media without mic
Q: The headset doesn’t show up in my PC’s Wireless BT list. What should I do?
A: On Windows: When the headset’s LED is flashing red and blue, go to:
 Settings > Devices > Bluetooth & other devices > Add Bluetooth device
Impedance: 32Ω ±15%
Sensitivity: 118 ±5dB @1kHz
Frequency Response: 20Hz – 20kHz
Input Power: 20mW
Directivity: Omni-directional
Frequency Range: 100Hz – 10kHz
Connection: BT V5.3
Range: Up to 10 m
Playtime: Up to 25 hours
Standby Time: Up to 120 hours
Charging Time: Up to 2 hours
Charging Voltage: DC 5V
Manufactured by:
Astrum World Inc. 5091 G St, Chino, CA 91710, USA
©2024 Astrum World Inc. Astrum® is a registered trademark. All other trademarks
are the property of their respective owners. Images are for reference only.
Connect with us: support@astrumworld.com www.astrumworld.com